
ADVANCED TRAINING MODULES  2016-17   
(All sessions are from 10am to 4pm unless otherwise stated) 

 

Summer Term 

 
(to register on these please email  J.Sihre@bham.ac.uk ) 

 

FACTOR ANALYSIS (21874)  
Module Convenor: Ian Davison    I.W. Davison@bham.ac.uk 

27 April 2017 and 11 May 2017   

Venue: P06, Poynting Building  

 

 

CASE STUDY RESEARCH DESIGN (27812)  
Module Convenor: Bob Scapens   R.W.Scapens@Bham.ac.uk 

28 April 2017 and 12 May 2017  

Room 427, Muirhead Tower  

 

 

MULTIVARIATE LINEAR TO LOGISTIC REGRESSION (21873)   
Module Convenor: Matthew Bennett   M.R.Bennett@bham.ac.uk 

3 and 4 May 2017  

Venue: P06, Poynting Building  

 

RESEARCHING DISABILITY  (22019)  
Module Convenors: Graeme Douglas and Harriet Clarke  G.G.A.Douglas@bham.ac.uk  H.Clarke@bham.ac.uk 

8 May and 15 May 2017 

Room 429 Muirhead Tower  

 

 

 

POLICY EVALUATION (22563)  
Module Convenor: Martin Powell  M.Powell@bham.ac.uk 

9 and 10 May 2017 

Room 429, Muirhead Tower 

 

 

 

DOCUMENTARY RESEARCH IN EDUCATION (22018)  
Module Convenor: Kevin Myers   K.P.Myers@bham.ac.uk 

16 and 17 May 2017 

Room 429, Muirhead Tower 

 

 

Q METHODOLOGY- A SYSTEMATIC APPROACH FOR INTERPRETIVE RESEARCH 

DESIGN (23035)  
Module Convenor: Stephen Jeffaries  S.R.Jeffaries@bham.ac.uk 

12 June and 16 June 2017 

Room CMO9 Medical School and Room SR05, Strathcona Building  

 

 

APPROACH TO RESEARCH ON DISCOURSE (22023)  
Module Convenor: Nick Peim  N.A.PEIM@bham.ac.uk 

22 and 23 May 2017 

Room 429 Muirhead Tower 
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REGRESSION WITH CATEGORICAL DEPENDENT VARIABLES: An introduction 

using STATA (29151) 
Module Convenor: Fiona Carmichael F.Carmichael@bham.ac.uk 

30 and 31 May 2017 

Room UG08, Learning Centre 

 

 

VISUAL RESEARCH METHODS   (22014) 
Module Convenors: Ian Grosvenor and Finola Kerrigan  I.D.Grosvenor@bham.ac.uk   F.Kerrigan@bham.ac.uk 

1 and 2 June 2017 

Room 429 Muirhead Tower  

 

 

INTRODUCTION TO TIME SERIES REGRESSION  (23697)  – 1pm to 3.30pm 
Module Convenor: Marco Ercolani    M.G.Ercolani@bham.ac.uk 

5,6,7,8 June 2017  

Venue: G04, Strathcona Building 

 

 

ROLE OF THINKING: Philosophy of Social Science Research (25397)  
Module Convenor:  Nick Peim   N.A.Peim@bham.ac.uk 

14 and 15 June 2017 

Room 427 Muirhead Tower   

 

 

QUESTIONNAIRE DESIGN (25453)  
Module Convenor:  Ian Davison   I.W.Davison@bham.ac.uk 

6 and 13 June 2017 

Room 415 Muirhead Tower   

 

 

 

ANALYSING HIERARCHICAL PANEL DATA (21880) – This module is subject to 

confirmation  
Module Convenor: Tommaso Aquilante   T.Aquilante@bham.ac.uk 

25 AND 26 April 2017, Venue: 25 April  - G09 Strathcona Building,  26 April  - P06, Poynting Building  

 

 

 

ADVANCED QUALITATIVE DATA ANALYSIS (Nvivo) (22564) – This module will not 

be running in 2016/17 but is expected to run in 2017/18 
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